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Date Week Activity 

Monday, July 8, 2024 Week -1 Postgraduate Diploma & Honours applications closing date for 2024, Semester 2 

Friday, July 12, 2024  Week -1 

Closing date: 

a) RPL Applications for 2024, Semester 2 

b) Credit transfer applications for 2024, Semester 2 

c) Pro Forma and Tax Invoices for 2024, Semester 2 

Friday, July 19, 2024 Week 0 

Academic Resources available on eLearn – 2024, Semester 2 

Closing date: Undergraduate and Postgraduate Diploma & Honours Degrees 
module registration for 2024, Semester 2 

No late registration is allowed for:  

a)  Group assignment modules: BM303B, IMC201B, SKAM201B, AML401P and 
AMAR401H 

b) Simulation modules: ISCP302B, RM001B and AMP401P 

c) Honours report modules: AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

d) Workshop Activity modules: ART401H, ABM401H, ADM401H, ASM401H, 
AIT401H, ASCM401H and ASCB401H 

Orientation Session for All First-Year Undergraduates: 

Parktown Campus (Face-to-Face/Virtual)   09.00 - 12.00 

Pretoria, Durban and Cape Town (Virtual)  09.00 - 12.00 

Stellenbosch Campus (Face-to-Face)              09.00 - 12.00 

Monday, July 22, 2024 Week 1 
The start of Academic Semester 2 

Closing date: Module cancellation and alteration for 2024, Semester 2 

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Week 1 Postgraduate Diploma & Honours Degrees orientation session, 2024, Semester 2 

Friday, July 26, 2024 Week 1 

Closing date: Late registration for undergraduate modules at a late registration 
fee 

No late registrations for:  

a) Group assignment modules: BM303B, IMC201B, SKAM201B, AML401P and 
AMAR401H 

b) Simulation modules: ISCP302B, RM001B and AMP401P 

c) Honours report modules: AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

d) Workshop Activity modules: ART401H, ABM401H, ADM401H, ASM401H, 
AIT401H, ASCM401H and ASCB401H 

Saturday, August 3, 2024 Week 2 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Qualitative Research Workshop  

Friday, August 9, 2024 Week 3 Public Holiday: Women's Day 

Monday, August 12, 2024 Week 4 
Assignment submission: Assignment 1 for third-year modules.  No assignment 
submission extensions are allowed for BM303B, ISCP302B and RM001B 
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Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Week 4 

Assignment 1 submission: 

a) Second-year modules (No assignment submission extensions allowed for 
IMC201B and SKAM201B) 

b) ACM401H, ADMD401P, ABMC401P and AML401P 

c) Workshop Activity modules: ART401H, ABM401H, ADM401H, ASM401H, 
AIT401H, ASCM401H and ASCB401H (No late submission or assignment 
submission extensions allowed) 

d) AL101C 

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Week 4 

Workshop Activity Peer review 14-17 August 2024 (ART401H, ABM401H, 
ADM401H, ASM401H, AIT401H, ASCM401H and ASCB401H) 

Compulsory submission: BP304B Initial framework understanding completion 

Saturday, August 17, 2024 Week 4 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Atlas.ti Training 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Week 5 Test 1, First Year Modules: 19-22 August, 2024 

Friday, August 23, 2024 Week 5 
Date of completion: Academic Skills Development. (There is no Supplementary 
Final Submission date for this module) 

Saturday, August 24, 2024 Week 5 Open day 

Wednesday, September 4, 2024 Week 7 
Assignment submission: Assignment 1 for AMM401P 

Proposal submission: AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Thursday, September 5, 2024 Week 7 

Result release, Assignment 1: 

a) Second and Third-year modules 

b) AL101C 

c) Workshop Activity modules: ART401H, ABM401H, ADM401H, ASM401H, 
AIT401H, ASCM401H and ASCB401H 

d) AML401P, ADMD401P and ABMC401P 

Assignment Result Appeal for Assignment 1 closes on Tuesday, 10 September, 
2024 

Saturday, September 7, 2024 Week 7 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Quantitative Research Workshop 

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 Week 8 

Assignment submission:   

a) Semester Assignment for First-year modules 

b)Assignment 1 for MRP302B and MP301D 

c) Assignment 2 for Second-year modules 
(No assignment submission extensions for IMC201B and SKAM201B) 

d) Assignment 2 for Third-year modules 
(No assignment submission extensions for BM303B and ISCP302B) 

e) Assignment 2 for AL101C 

Saturday, September 14, 2024 Week 8 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Statistical Programme Training 

Monday, September 16, 2024 Week 9 

Assignment 2 submissions: 

a) ABMC401P, ADMD401P and AML401P 

b) All Honours Degree modules 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Week 10 Test 2, First Year Modules: 23 and 25-27 September, 2024 
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Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Week 10 Public Holiday: Heritage Day 

Thursday, October 3, 2024 Week 11 

Result release: 

Assignment 1 for AMM401P, MRP302B and MP301D 

Assignment Result Appeal closes on Tuesday, 8 October, 2024 

Saturday, October 5, 2024 Week 11 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Developing Data Collection Tools 

Tuesday, 8 October, 2024 Week 12 
Assignment submission: Assignment 2 for MRP302B and MP301D 

Final submission: AMAR401H and BP304B 

Thursday, October 10, 2024 Week 12 

Result release: 

a) Assignment 2 for Second-year modules  

b) Assignment 2 for Third-year modules  

c) Assignment 2 for AL101C 

d) Semester Assignment for First-year modules 

e) Assignment 2 for ABMC401P, ADMD401P, AML401P and all Honours Degree 
modules 

Assignment Result Appeal closes on Tuesday, 15 October, 2024 

Monday, October 14, 2024 Week 13 

Examination starts, 14-25 October 2024 

Final submission for AMM401P 

Online simulation for AMP401P 

Business Canvas Video recording submission: BP304B 

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Week 13 
Final Assessment submission: Assignment 3 IMC201B, DMA001B, BM201B and 
AML401P 

Thursday, October 24, 2024 Week 14 Online simulation for ISCP302B 

Saturday, November 2, 2024 Week 15 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Writing Up of Data 

Saturday, November 16, 2024 Week 17 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: From Thesis to Article Writing Workshop 

Monday, November 18, 2024 Week 18 Final report due: AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 Week 18 
Result release: Final Assessment/Examination, 2024, Semester 2, excluding 
AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Sunday, November 24, 2024 Week 18 
Closing date: Registration for Supplementary Final Assessment, Chancellor’s 
Examination and Special Examination, excluding AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Monday, November 25, 2024 Week 19 Release Textbook lists – 2025 Semester 1 

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Week 19 

Supplementary Final Assessments, Chancellor’s Examinations and Special 
Examinations 26-29 November 2024, excluding AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Closing date: Final Assessment Result Appeal and Assessment Feedback 
Reports 

Friday, November 29, 2024 Week 19 Closing date: Bursary Applications 

Monday, December 2, 2024 Week 20 Supplementary Final Assessment resubmissions 

Friday, December 6, 2024 Week 20 
Result release: Supplementary Final Assessments, 2024, Semester 2, excluding 
resubmissions 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Week 21 Result release: AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Thursday, December 12, 2024 Week 21 
Result release: Supplementary Final Assessments Resubmissions, excluding 
AMRR402H and ASCR402H 
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Friday, December 13, 2024 Week 21 
Closing date: Registration for Supplementary Final Assessment (resubmission) for 
AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Friday, December 18, 2024 Week 22 
Resubmission: AMRR402H and ASCR402H (results will be released in January 
2025) 

Friday, January 10, 2025 Week -5 Closing date: Master of Philosophy in Marketing for 2025, Semester 1 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Week -4 Closing date: Pro Forma and Tax Invoices for 2025, Semester 1 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Week -3 

Closing date: 

a) Postgraduate Diploma & Honours Degrees Applications for 2025, Semester 1 

b) RPL Applications for 2025, Semester 1 

c) Credit transfer applications for 2025, Semester 1 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Week -3 Notification date: Master of Philosophy in Marketing successful applicants 

Friday, February 7, 2025 Week -2 Close of registration: AMRR402H and ASCR402H.  No late registrations allowed. 

Monday, February 10, 2025 Week -1 Start of the Semester for AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

Friday, February 14, 2025 Week -1 

Closing date for module registration: Undergraduate and Postgraduate Diploma 
& Honours Degrees modules 

No late registration is allowed for:  

a)  Group assignment modules: BM303B, IMC201B, SKAM201B, AML401P, 
AMAR401H 

b) Simulation modules: ISCP302B, RM001B and AMP401P,   

c) Honours report modules: AMRR402H and ASCR402H 

d) Workshop Activity modules: ART401H; ABM401H, ADM401H, ASM401H, 
AIT401H, ASCM401H, ASCB401H 

Friday, February 14, 2025 Week -1 Master of Philosophy in Marketing: Orientation 

Monday, February 17, 2025 Week 0 Academic Resources available on eLearn – 2025, Semester 1 

Thursday, February 20, 2025 Week 0 

Orientation Session for All First-Year Undergraduates: 

Parktown Campus (Face-to-Face/Virtual)   09.00 - 12.00 

Pretoria, Durban and Cape Town (Virtual)  09.00 - 12.00 

Stellenbosch Campus (Face-to-Face): 

Group 1 - 09.00 - 12.00 Surnames A - I;  Group 2 -  13.00 - 16.00 Surnames J - R 

Friday, February 21, 2025 Week 0 Closing date: Module cancellation and alteration for 2025, Semester 1 

Friday, February 21, 2025 Week 0 

Stellenbosch Campus (Face-to-Face) Orientation First-Year Undergraduates - 
continue: 

Group 3 - 09.00 - 12.00 - Surnames S - Z 

Monday, February 24, 2025 Week 1 The start of  Academic Semester 1 

 


